
 
 
 

2005-06 Saint Joseph's University  
Men's Basketball Roster 

 
NUMERICAL 

 
 NO.  NAME YR  POS HT WT HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL 
 1  Abdulai Jalloh So. G 6-1 190 District Heights, MD National Christian Academy 
 3  Rob Sullivan Sr. G 6-1 180 Philadelphia, PA La Salle 
 5  Dwayne Lee Sr. G 6-0 180 Jersey City, NJ St. Anthony’s 
 11  Artur Surov Jr. C 7-1 245 Helsinki, Finland Memorial Day (GA) 
 12  Pat Calathes So. G/F 6-10 205 Casselberry, FL Lake Howell 
 13  Chet Stachitas Sr. G/F 6-5 195 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL Nease 
 15  Pete Kathopoulis So. G 5-11 180 Upper Darby, PA Haverford School  
 22  Edwin Lashley Fr. G 6-4 190 Salisbury, MD St. Thomas More (CT) 
 23  Jordan Fowler Fr. G 6-5 195 Montclair, NJ Montclair 
 32  Alvin Mofunanya Fr. F 6-8 220 Englewood, NJ Dwight Morrow  
 33  Marcus Mitchell Fr. F 6-4 185 Philadelphia, PA Athens Area 
 34  Ahmad Nivins Fr. F 6-9 220 Jersey City, NJ St. Anthony’s 
 40  Dave Mallon Sr. F 6-10 240 East Aurora, NY East Aurora 
 41  Arvydas Lidzius Jr. F 6-9 210 Kretniga, Lithuania Montrose Christian (MD) 
 52  Rob Ferguson So. F 6-8 225 Ft. Myers, FL Mariner 
  

  
 

ALPHABETICAL 
 
 NO.  NAME YR  POS HT WT HOMETOWN HIGH SCHOOL 
 12  Pat Calathes So. G/F 6-10 205 Casselberry, FL Lake Howell 
 52  Rob Ferguson So. F 6-8 225 Ft. Myers, FL Mariner 
 23  Jordan Fowler Fr. G 6-5 195 Montclair, NJ Montclair 
 1  Abdulai Jalloh So. G 6-1 190 District Heights, MD National Christian Academy 
 15  Pete Kathopoulis So. G 5-11 180 Upper Darby, PA Haverford School  
 22  Edwin Lashley Fr. G 6-4 190 Salisbury, MD St. Thomas More (CT) 
 5  Dwayne Lee Sr. G 6-0 180 Jersey City, NJ St. Anthony’s 
 41  Arvydas Lidzius Jr. F 6-9 210 Kretniga, Lithuania Montrose Christian (MD) 
 40  Dave Mallon Sr. F 6-10 240 East Aurora, NY East Aurora 
 33  Marcus Mitchell Fr. F 6-4 185 Philadelphia, PA Athens Area 
 32  Alvin Mofunanya Fr. F 6-8 220 Englewood, NJ Dwight Morrow  
 34  Ahmad Nivins Fr. F 6-9 220 Jersey City, NJ St. Anthony’s 
 13  Chet Stachitas Sr. G/F 6-5 195 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL Nease 
 3  Rob Sullivan Sr. G 6-1 180 Philadelphia, PA La Salle 
 11  Artur Surov Jr. C 7-1 245 Helsinki, Finland Memorial Day (GA) 
 

 
  

Head Coach: Phil Martelli (Widener '76) –11th year (203-111 record) 
Assistant Coaches: Monte' Ross (Winston-Salem '92) – 10th year;  
 Mark Bass (Saint Joseph’s ’96) – 7th year; Mike Rice (Fordham ’91) – 2nd year 
Student Assistant Coach: Pat Carroll (Saint Joseph’s ’05) 
Director of Basketball Operations: Caitlin Ryan (Saint Joseph’s ’04) 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
  
 
 


